Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 01180215 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E1R05 District:01
Counties: MANATEE
Road Name: 1-275
Limits: 13175301
Project(s): 43629915201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A
Total Roadway Length: 0.159 Miles Contract Days: 320
Total Bridge Length: 0.426 Miles Letting Date: 02/15/18
Total Proposal Length: 0.585 Miles Contract Execution Days:
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 60 Days (Aqui Time)
Proposal Budget Estimate: $9,131,681.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description: Incentive / Disincentive

The Improvements under this Contract consist of bridge deck and expansion joint replacement, structural steel repair and coating
on Bridge No. 130112, milling and resurfacing, guardrail installation and pavement marking on the 1-275 SB to I-75 NB ramp for
approximately 0.585 miles in Manatee County, Florida.

This Proposal has a Milestone Incentive/Disincentive.

Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting to be held on Fueseay;January-24;-2037 Wednesday, January 24, 2018 at 1:00 PM in the Bartow
Operations Crew Training Room,located at 2740 State Road 60 W., Bartow, FL 33830.

Mandatory field visit is required. Date, time, and location will be discussed/established at the Pre-Bid Meeting.

Proposals (Bidding Documents) will be issued only to the prospective bidders who have attended the pre-bid meeting and met
the Florida Department of Transportation qualifications for this project.

Prospective bidders ordering bid documents prior to the pre-bid meeting will be given access to download the bid documents
within 24 hours after the pre-bid meeting. Those prospective bidders ordering the documents after the pre-bid meeting will need
to contact the office advertising the project to confirm attendance and receive access to download the bid documents. Please
contact the office at least two working days prior to the deadline for obtaining bid documents to allow time for processing.

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E1IR05

ALT ltem Description Unit Quantity
Section 0001 Structures
0110- 3- REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES (43629915201 LS 1.000
Bridge No. 130112)
0400- 4- 4 CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUPERSTRUCTURE CY 2,283.500
0400- 9- BRIDGE DECK GROOVING & PLANING, DECK 8.5" AND GREATER SY 8,996.000
0415- 1- 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE LB 580,037.000
0458- 1-11 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&l LF 217.000
POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD
0458- 1-12 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&l STRIP LF 73.000
SEAL
0458- 2- POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT CF 42.200
0460- 1- 1 STRUCT STEEL- REHAB, CARBON LB 20,618.000
0521- 5-13 CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 36" SINGLE-SLOPE LF 4,556.000
0561- 1- COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL (43629915201) LS 1.000
Section 0002 Roadway
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (43629915201) LS 1.000
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ALT

Iltem
0102- 1-
0102- 2- 1
0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102- 71- 11
0102-74- 1
0102-74- 2
0102- 76-
0102- 89- 1
0102- 99-
0102-104-
0102-107- 1

0110- 1- 1
0327-70- 6
0327- 70- 19
0334- 1-14
0337- 7-25
0339- 1-
0536- 1- 1
0536- 8-11

0536- 73-
0546-72- 1
0570- 1- 2
0700- 2-15
0710- 11-101
0710- 11-160

0710-11-170
0999- 16-
0999- 20- 1
0999- 20- 2
0999- 25-

Section 0003 Signing

0710- 90-
0711-11-125

0711-11-141

0711-11-160
0711-11-170
0711- 15-101

0711- 15-201

0713-103-101

Call Order: 001 Proposal: EIR05

Description
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43629915201)
SPECIAL DETOUR 1 (43629915201)
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER
WORK ZONE SIGN
TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, CONCRETE
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE I, 6'
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE,
INTERSECTION

CLEARING & GRUBBING (43629915201)

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH

SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC D

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT

GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3

APPROACH TRANSITION TO RIGID BARRIER- BRIDGE ANCHORAGE
ASSEMBLY CONNECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL

GUARDRAIL REMOVAL

GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR
SYMBOL

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS
PARTNERING, DO NOT BID (43629915201)

DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD, MEETING- DO NOT BID

DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD, HEARING- DO NOT BID

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43629915201)

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (43629915201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES
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Unit
LS
LS
HR
ED
LF
ED
ED
ED
LO
ED
ED
ED

LS
SY
SY
TN
TN
TN
LF
EA

LF
GM
SY
AS
GM
EA

EA
LS
DA
EA
LS

LS
LF

GM

EA
EA
GM

GM

GM

Quantity
1.000
1.000

2,305.000
45,026.000
450.000
22,208.000
888.000
714.000
1.000
1,690.000
275.000
275.000

1.000
3,309.000
1,265.000
273.000
112.600
42.800
857.000

4.000

857.000
0.322
378.000
2.000
0.053
3.000

6.000
1.000
11.000
2.000
1.000

1.000
60.000

0.378

4.000
5.000
0.322

0.191
0.426

Page 8



Call Order: 001 Proposal: EIR05
ALT ltem Description Unit Quantity
0713-103-201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES GM 0.426

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities Page 9



